# 505284399 01/17/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5331173

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN DAVID HUNSICKER	01/10/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1845 FAIRMOUNT STREET
City:	WICHITA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67260

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16244981
Application Number:	62616043

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4192555900

Email: mst@mstfirm.com, stangel@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18900-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA M. STANGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Dana M. Stangel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2019-01-16\_Assignment\_18900-US-NP#page1.tif source=2019-01-16\_Assignment\_18900-US-NP#page2.tif

PATENT 505284399 REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0698

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable co	onsideration, the	e receipt and suffic	ciency of which is he	ereby
acknowledged, I, the undersigne	ed, <b>John David</b>	Hunsicker, residi	ng in Wichita, Kans	as,
(hereinafter "Assignor") hereby	sell, assign, and	l confirm transfer	to <b>Wichita State</b> Ur	uiversity, a
legal entity formed under the law	ws of Kansas, h	aving offices locat	ed at 1845 Fairmour	it Street,
Wichita, Kansas, 67260 (hereina	after "Assignee'	'), its successors, a	and assigns, the entir	e right,
title and interest, in, and to any a	and all of my in	ventions which are	disclosed in, the US	S Patent
Application entitled: TRUMPET	SLIDE RING SP	ACER, filed as U.S	. patent application	
16/244981	, filed on _	January 10	, 2019,	
which claims priority from Unite	d States Applica	ation No. <b>62/616,0</b>	43, titled: Trumpet !	Slide Ring
Spacer, filed on January 11, 20	18.			

I authorize MacMillan, Sobanski, & Todd LLC to insert the official application number and filing date of the U.S. Patent Application in the blanks above.

SUCH ASSIGNMENT shall be in and to the applications listed above, and extensions thereof, including all rights of priority arising therefrom, and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing applications, substitute, renewal, reissue applications, designs, utility models, provisional applications, and all other applications for Letters Patent directed to the same invention which have been or will be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the above Assignee, its successors, and/or assigns.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that said Assignee may apply for, receive, enforce, and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment. For this and any other related patent applications, domestic or foreign, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title, declarations, and other papers, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all relevant facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives, in securing, enforcing, and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, and for

Page 1 of 2

complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER represents and warrants that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment and that Assignor has not made, and will not make, any other assignment that conflicts with this assignment.

Date: //10/2019 By:
John David Hunsicker
State of: Kansas
County of: Sedgwide
This instrument entitled <u>Assignment of Patent Rights</u> was acknowledged before me on
January 10, 2019 by John David Hunsicker, and said person acknowledged said (Name of Person)
instrument, which said person wished to be executed by his or her free will, act and deed.
(Strengature of Notary)
Jeffrey J. Emmst
(Printed Name of Notary Public)
My commission expires on: 6-15-2022  My commission expires on: 6-15-2022  Any Fifth FREY JEMMOT  Notary Public State of Kenses  My Appt. Expires 6-15-22